

CACHE COUNTY BOUNDARY COMMISSION

David Erickson, **Chair** Kathleen Howell Mayor Ed Buist Mayor Jason Thompson David Low Steven Sproul Brady Christensen County Elected Official County Elected Official Municipal Elected Official Municipal Elected Official Citizen Representative Citizen Representative Citizen Representative

CACHE COUNTY HISTORIC COURTHOUSE, 199 NORTH MAIN STREET, LOGAN, UTAH 84321

CACHE COUNTY BOUNDARY COMMISSION

This meeting of the Cache County Boundary Commission will be live streamed on the Cache County YouTube channel at: <u>https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCa4xvEI8bnIEz3B9zw2teaA</u>

AGENDA March 16, 2022 4:00 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER

1. ITEMS OF BUSINESS

Review and Approval of Agenda

2. TRAINING

Brief overview and training on the role of the Boundary Commission and the duties and responsibilities of its members

3. PUBLIC HEARING

Considering the formal protest by River Heights City and Michelle Watterson against the proposed annexation filed with Providence City by John Harrop on behalf of Visionary Homes, LLC. The proposed annexation is located at approximately 615 N 300 E and is identified as TIN: 02-004-0001 and 02-004-0002

4. DISCUSSION

- **5.** DECISION
- 6. Adjourn